## GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG

No.JSV-A-B(2)-7/2020

Dated: Shimla-171002

15th Oct., 2020

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the placement of the following Junior Engineers (Mech.) to the post of Assistant Engineer (Mech.) in Jal Shakti Vibhag in their existing pay scale without any extra remuneration, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

- Sh. Parveen Kumar i)
- ii) Sh. Ramneek Sood
- iii) Sh. Chaman Lal
- 2. The above placement order is purely as a stop gap arrangement and shall not confer any right to the officers to continuing in the post for regular promotion in future and the officer is liable to be reverted to the lower post any time without any prior notice or assigning any reasons thereof. Further, the above placement shall also not confer any right to the officer for seeking any seniority as Assistant Engineer (Mech.) and shall entirely depend upon the final verdict of the various court cases pending in the Hon'ble Courts.
- 3. The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to order the posting of the newly placed Assistant Engineers (Mech.) as under:-

SN	Name of Officer	On placement basis from	То
1	Sh. Parveen Kumar	Jal Shakti Division, Arki	Jal Shakti S/Division, Chandi under Division, Nalagarh against vacant post.
2.	Sh. Ramneek Sood	JSV Circle, Dharamshala	JSV Circle, Dharamshala against vacant post.
3.	Sh. Chaman Lal	JSV Division No.1, Shimla	JSY Head Office, Shimla-5 against vacant post.

The above officers are directed to join at their new places of

Contd...2/-

posting within three days positively, failing which the placement order shall be withdrawn, without any further notice.

## BY ORDER

Secretary (JSV) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. JSV-A-B(2)-7/2020

Dated: Shimla-171002,

15 Oct., 2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit), H.P. Shimla-3.
- 2. The Sr. Deputy Accountant General (A&E), H.P. Shimla-3.
- 3. The Engineer -in-Chief, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Jal Shakti Bhawan Shimla-5.
- 4. The Engineer-in-Chief (Project) Mandi, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Distt. Mandi, H.P.
- 5. All the Chief Engineers, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Himachal Pradesh
- 6. All the Superintending Engineers, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Himachal Pradesh
- 7. The Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Nalagarh, Distt. Solan.
- 8. The concerned officer for strict compliance.
- 10. Personal file of the officer.

11.Guard file.

(Mahi Pal Verma)

Under Secretary (JSV) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone No.0177-2880484